# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shigeo Kusumi	10/31/2008
Nobuo Tsutsumi	10/27/2008
Masakazu Shigiishi	10/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	408, Tashirodaikan-machi	
Internal Address:	Tosu-shi	
City:	Saga	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	841-0017	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29312081

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2717

Email: kwinterton@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Winterton
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: PO Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41961.0117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Winterton

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0070

500705147

source=419610117Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0071

# **ASSIGNMENT**

vvilereas, i/vve,					
<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u>	<u>s</u>			
1) Shigeo KUSUMI	11-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6221 Japan				
2) Nobuo TSUTSUMI	11-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6221	Japan			
3) Masakazu SHIGIISHI	11-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6221	Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), have package(packing box)	invented certain improveme	ents in			
and executed an application for Let otherwise indicated below:	ters Patent of the United Sta	tes of America	therefor on even date h	erewith unless	
	eptember 29, 2008_,	Serial No	29/312081	; and	
Whereas					
HISAMITSU PHARMACEU 408, Tashirodaika Tosu-shi, Saga 84	an-machi,				
(assignee), desires to acquire the epatents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it knowneed hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as astransfer, and set over unto the assignthis invention and this application, which may be granted thereon, and Patents and Trademarks of the Unit assigns, in accordance with the terms.	own that, for good and valua signor(s), have sold, assigne gnee, its lawful successors a and all divisions, and continu I all reissues thereof; and I/W ted States to issue all Letters	able considerated, transferred, and assigns, Muations thereof	ion from assignee, the and set over, and do he Y/OUR entire right, title, , and all Letters Patent of norize and request the C	receipt of which is ereby sell, assign, and interest in and to of the United States ommissioner of	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assig proceeding, sign all lawful papers we desirable to perfect the title to this is continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a understood that any expense incidents assigns.	ns, any facts known to ME/L when called upon to do so, e nvention in said assignee, it ons, make all rightful oaths a and enforce proper patent pr	JS respecting the execute and deluses successors a and generally detection for this	nis invention and testify iver all papers that may and assigns, execute all o everything possible to s invention in the United	in any legal be necessary or divisional, aid assignee, its l States, it being	
INVENTORS			DATE S	IGNED	
1):	iner Luxum		Dc+	31,2008	
Name:	Shigeo KUSUMI			- / / 5000	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Masakazu SHIGIISHI

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

2): Name:

3): Name: